

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3066 of 2021

Abdul Rub **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

30/07/2021	Shri Animesh Verma, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Ashish Tiwari, G.A. for the State. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for Respondent No. 3. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on the land reserved for EWS category a <i>Madarsa</i> was constructed by Respondent No. 4 and thereafter on a complaint being made, notices were issued and some part was demolished. He further submits that on the basis of a forged letter of State of C.G. dated 21.07.2017, the demolition was stopped. Issue notice to the respondents No. 4. Learned State counsel is directed to seek instructions about the authenticity of the letter dated 21.07.2017 (Annexure P-10) which is said to be forged. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 is directed to file reply. List the case after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Jyoti	