



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3066 of 2021

ABDUL RUB **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

06/11/2025	Mr. Animesh Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Topilal Bareth, P. L. for respondents No.1 & 2/ State. Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No.3. Mr. Faisal Akhtar, learned counsel for respondent No.4. Mr. Akhtar seeks a week's time to file return. List this case in week after next.
Parul	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE