



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3066 of 2021

ABDUL RUB *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/11/2025	Mr. Animesh Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Sadangi, learned Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Mr. H. B. Sharma, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. Mr. Faisal Akhtar, learned counsel for respondent No. 4. Post this matter on 3rd of December, 2025 enabling the respondent No. 4 to file return, failing which her right to file return be closed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	