

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3066 of 2021****ABDUL RUB *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03.03.2026	Mr. Animesh Verma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. H. B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Ms. Aasha Nirmalkar, Mr. Keshav Gupta, GA and Mr. Faisal Akhtar, learned counsel for the respective respondent/s. List this case on 18th March, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	