



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3066 of 2021

ABDUL RUB **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

18/03/2026	Shri Animesh Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri HB Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Ms. Preeti Yadav, counsel for respective respondents. Shri Faisal Akhtar, counsel for respective respondent. Shri Dilman Rati Minj, Deputy AG for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel prays for time to seek instructions and to comply with the order dated 30.07.2021 passed by this Court, whereby learned State counsel was directed to seek instructions about the authenticity of the letter dated 21.07.2017 which is said to be forged. As prayed, list this matter after a week. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	